







The ICFAI University, Jaipur

A Report on the ICFAI University's Participation in the IIC Regional Meet, Rajasthan



January 04, 2024

The ICFAI University Jaipur participated in the Institution's Innovation Council Regional Meet, Jaipur organised at the Amity University, Jaipur on January 4, 2024. The regional meet saw the participation of over 500 IIC faculty members from various higher educational institutions. It served as a networking platform for educational institutions to network, showcase their innovation achievements, exchange knowledge, and ideas. Dr. Shiv Kumar, IBS, Dr. Maninder Trihotri, IcfaiTech, Ms. Sugandha Verma, ISLA and Ms. Monika Yadav, ILS were the faculty members deputed from the ICFAI University, Jaipur to attend the Regional meet.

The programme began with registration and inauguration of Open House Events which comprised of demonstration of YUKTI Innovations and Startups, display of IIC Posters, Udyami Bazaar (Entrepreneurs' Market) and Kartavyabodh- Interactive sessions. The ICFAI University, Jaipur displayed its initiatives and achievements related to IIC activity, innovation and entrepreneurship on a roll up standee poster alongside other universities and

colleges. Ms. Sugandha Verma was in-charge of poster preparation and gave the presentation along with Ms. Monika Yadav at the Regional meet. This was followed by the inauguration of the IIC Regional Meet. Guest of Honour were Mr. Dipan Sahu, Assistant Innovation Director, MoE's Innovation Cell, AICTE, Dr. Sheenu Jhawar, President, the Indus Entrepreneurs (TiE), Rajasthan, Mr. Amit Purohit, Program Manager, i-Start Rajasthan and Ms. Garima Rohela, Director, AICTE. Parallel sessions comprised of Round Table discussion and Regional Consortium Meeting, Knowledge Sharing sessions on IIC-ATL Linkage, Innovation Ambassador, YUKTI Innovation Repository, Orientation session for Innovators and Early Stage Startup Founders and One-to-One Mentoring and pitching session for Innovators with panel members. Dr. Shiv Kumar represented the university at the Round Table Discussion and Dr. Maninder Trihotri served as a panel member at the pitching session for Innovators.

The IIC Regional Meet served as a learning and networking opportunity for the university. Participating faculty received certificate of participation.

Submitted by:

Ms. Sugandha Verma Asst. Prof. & IIEC Member The ICFAI University, Jaipur

Poster Presented at the IIC Regional Meet









The ICFAI University, Jaipur has been established under The ICFAI University, Jaipur Act, 2011 (Act No. 26 of 2011) passed by Legislative Assembly of Rajasthan. The University has been notified under Notification No. F2(26) Vidhi/2/2011 dated September 22, 2011. The University is sponsored by The ICFAI Society – a not-for profit educational society established in 1984.

The IIEC, The ICFAI University, Jaipur

The IIEC at the ICFAI University, Jaipur is committed to:

- Ensure implementation of various instructions from the Innovation Cell of the Ministry of Education.
- Conduct workshops, organise industrial visits, and expert talks on topics related to innovation, incubation, and entrepreneurship.
- Encourage students for startups and empower them with necessary support in terms of information and expertise.









INDUSTRIAL VISITS



EXPERT TALKS & COMPETITIONS



Glimpses:











